
  

 

 
BAYSIDE FAMILY MEDICAL                                               

& MUSCULOSKELETAL PRACTICE 
 

Fee Structure from 1 October 2025 
 

 

GENERAL PRACTICE CONSULTATION FEES: 

 

 non concession patients  

(fees apply to telehealth & face to face appointments) 

Consultation Item No Total Fee 
Monday to Friday 

Total Fee 
Saturday 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
Monday to Friday 

Gap Fee 
Saturday 

Standard 23 $111.05 $121.05 $43.90 $67.15 $77.15 

Long 36 $152.05 $162.05 $84.90 $67.15 $77.15 

Prolonged 44 $192.25 $202.25 $125.10 $67.15 $77.15 

Extra Long 123 $269.80 $279.80 $202.65 $67.15 $77.15 
 

 

     NEW PATIENTS with a pension or health care card                                     

who start at the practice from 1 Oct 2025 onwards 

(fees apply to telehealth & face to face appointments) 

Consultation Item No Total Fee 
Monday to Friday 

Total Fee 
Saturday 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
Monday to Friday 

Gap Fee 
Saturday 

Standard 23 $78.90 $88.90 $43.90 $35.00 $45.00 

Long 36 $119.90 $129.90 $84.90 $35.00 $45.00 

Prolonged 44 $175.10 $185.10 $125.10 $50.00 $60.00 

Extra Long 123 $252.65 $262.65 $202.65 $50.00 $60.00 
 

Pension and health care card holders who had their first 
appointment prior to 1 Oct 2025 are bulk billed             

Monday to Friday          
 

DVA gold card holders & patients under 18 years old         
are bulk billed Monday to Saturday  

  
Gap fees apply for all pension and health care card holders 

on Saturdays       
 

$15 gap fee applies for script clinic appointments only 

                                                                                         
 

 



  

 
 

 

 

MUSCULOSKELETAL CONSULTATION FEES: 

 

 Initial consultation for non concession patients 
Consultation Item No Total Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
 

Standard 23 $203.90 $43.90 $160.00 

Long 36 $244.90 $84.90 $160.00 

Prolonged 44 $285.10 $125.10 $160.00 

 

Subsequent consultation for non concession patients 
Consultation Item No Total Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
 

Standard 23 $153.90 $43.90 $110.00 

Long 36 $194.90 $84.90 $110.00 

Prolonged 44 $235.10 $125.10 $110.00 

 

Initial consultation for concession patients 
Consultation Item No Total Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
 

Standard 23 $153.90 $43.90 $110.00 

Long 36 $194.90 $84.90 $110.00 

Prolonged 44 $235.10 $125.10 $110.00 

 

Subsequent consultation for concession patients 
Consultation Item No Total Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Fee 
 

Standard 23 $123.90 $43.90 $80.00 

Long 36 $164.90 $84.90 $80.00 

Prolonged 44 $205.10 $125.10 $80.00 

 

 

There is no bulk billing for musculoskeletal consultations, 

concession holders pay a reduced gap 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


